

OFFICE OF DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY KAMRUP ::: AMINGAON.



NOTIFICATION 30/03/2024

In pursuant to the Advertisement of this Office published vide Memo No. DLSA/KA/2023/Rect./694-700 dated 10/05/2023, the candidate bearing the following Roll Number has been provisionally selected for appointment to the post of L.D. Assistant in the Office District Legal Services Authority.

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate
452	Monojit Das

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued in due course. After issue of appointment letter/ joining of selected candidate, police verification process will be initiated and in the event of adverse police verification report, the services of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination. The selected candidate shall have to obtain medical fitness certificate from a Govt. Medical & Health Officer and enclose the certificate with his/her joining report. The selected candidate shall have to join in the office of the undersigned within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issuance of the appointment letter.

Inform all concerned.

Sd./- Shri Gautam Baruah District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Kamrup ::: Amingaon

Memo No. DLSA/KA/Rect./2024/497-503 Dated Amingaon, the 30th of March, 2024

Copy forwarded to-

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati for kind information.
- 3. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola for information.
- 4. The District Information and Public Relations Officer, Kamrup, Amingaon with a request to publish this notification in the local dailies.
- 5. The Systems Officer, Kamrup District Judiciary. He is to upload this notification in the official website of Kamrup District Judiciary immediately.
- 6. Office Notice board.
- 7. Office File.

3073/27

District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman, Sistinct Legal Services Authority, District Legal Services Authority Kamrup, Amingaon